## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF A JOINT BOARD OF DIRECTORS' MEETING OF MISSION MONTESSORI ACADEMY AND THE FARM AT MISSION MONTESSORI ACADEMY

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given that Mission Montessori Academy and The Farm at Mission Montessori Academy will hold a Joint Board of Directors' meeting open to the public on September 21, 2020 at 10 a.m. via Google Meet. To attend the meeting please use this link:

Join with Google Meet

meet.google.com/zfp-ynbn-eoe

Join by phone (US) +1 650-667-2973 (PIN: 972235368)

## The agenda for the joint meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. New Business
  - **A.** Discuss and accept the resignation of board members Jennifer Martin, Thomas Tryon, and Jacquelyn Esser
  - **B.** Discuss and approve the addition of Joslyn Maike as a charter school representative to the Arizona Charter school Board
- 4. Call to the Public
- 5. Future Meeting Dates
- 6. Adjournment

Dated this 18th day of September, 2020.

**Mission Montessori Academy and The Farm** 

/s/ JoDene Tryon

## JoDene Tryon

Executive Director, Mission Montessori Academy and The Farm